

A G E N D A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL HIGHLAND VILLAGE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 1000 HIGHLAND VILLAGE ROAD, HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2020, at 5:00 P.M.

Pursuant to Governor Greg Abbott's temporary suspension of various provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act and in an effort to protect the health and safety of the public, the public will not be allowed to attend the City Council meeting in person. Members of the public may view the City Council meeting live at no cost via the following Internet link: https://www.highlandvillage.org/922/Highland-Village-Television

Any person wishing to provide comments on any matter to be considered on this agenda should email such comments to the City Secretary at <u>citysecretary@highlandvillage.org</u> by 12:30 p.m. on Monday, April 27, 2020.

Convene Meeting in Open Session City Council Chambers

1. Call Meeting to Order

CLOSED SESSION City Council Chambers

2. Hold a Closed Meeting in accordance with the following Section of the Texas Government Code:

Section 551.074 – Personnel – Discuss the Recruitment and Appointment Process, and Deliberate the Appointment and Employment of a Person to the Public Office of City Manager

OPEN SESSION City Council Chambers

- Take action, if any, on matters discussed in Closed Session in accordance with the following section of the Texas Government Code: Section 551.074 – Personnel – Discuss the Recruitment and Appointment Process, and Deliberate the Appointment and Employment of a Person to the Public Office of City Manger
- 4. Adjournment

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE PUBLIC BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX, 1000 HIGHLAND VILLAGE ROAD, HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE *TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 551*, ON THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL 2020 NOT LATER THAN 5:00 P.M.

Angela Miller

Angela Miller, City Secretary

Removed from posting on the _____ day of _____, 2020 at

_____ am / pm by ______.